
Segment Cumulative Leaving Toto Creek
0 Leave Toto Creek Park turning right onto Hwy. 136 (follow the yellow dogs & a

5.38        5.38             Turn left onto Bark Camp Road. 
1.95        7.33             Turn right onto Bark Camp Drive and into the town of Murrayville. 
0.20        7.53             Turn right ontoThompson Bridge. Immediately get into the center lane, becaus
0.17        7.70             Turn left onto Hubert Stephens
3.29        10.99           Stay on Hubert Stephens until you turn left at the 4-way stop onto Mt. Vernon R
4.65        15.64           Take 283 until it dead ends into Hwy. 52 and turn left onto 52. 
4.91        20.55           Stay on 52, and you will come to a 4 way stop, where Hwy. 115 will merge in fr
5.69        26.24           Continue on Hwy. 52 towards Dahlonega. Cross the GA 400 extension, and co
2.15        28.39           Take a left at the dead end onto Cavendar Creek Road.
2.42        30.81           Take a right on 60 and proceed to 3 Gaps

Returning to Toto Creek
76.07 Turn left onto Cavender Creek road

2.42        78.49           Turn right just after the cemetery on your left onto Rock House Road
2.15        80.64           Turn left at the antiques shop at Hwy 52
5.69        86.33           Stay on 52—115 will merge from the left—turn right at rumble strips
4.91        91.24           Turn right onto Mt. Vernon Road (Hwy 283)
4.65        95.89           Turn right onto Hubert Stephens
3.29        99.18           Turn right onto Thomspn Bridge
0.17        99.35           Turn left onto Bark Camp drive
0.20        99.55           Turn left onto Bark Camp road
1.95        101.50         Turn right onto hwy 136
5.38        106.88         Turn left into Toto Creek Parkway

This assumes that the rider does triple gap

Mileage



arrows)

se you will turn left after approx. 100 meters onto Hubert Stephens (at the Murrayville Pharmacy). 

Rd. (this is also called Hwy. 283)

from the right. Turn left at this stop sign, 
ontinue on 52 until it crosses Rock House Road (antique shop on right).


